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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ________ 6- l---86---------

To confirm the proceedings of 
Council at its meeting held 
on March 10th, 1986. 

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as 

follows: 

1. THAT the action of the Council at its meeting held on March 

10th, 1986 in respect to each report, motion, resolution or 

other action passed and taken by the Council at its meeting, 

is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed, as if each 

resolution or other action was adopted, ratified and 

confirmed by its separate by-law. 

2. THAT the Mayor and the proper officers of the City are 

hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to 
c, 

give effect to the said action, or to obtain approvals where 

required, and, except where other wise provided, the Mayor 

and the Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents 

necessary in that behalf and to a-fix the corporate seal of 

the City to all such documents. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council 

this 10th daY of March, 1986. 

KENNETH G. WHILLANS MAYOR 

CLERK 



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Office of the City Clerk 

1987 04-03 

To amend By-law 318-80 (the cemetery by-law) 

This schedule was approved in Community Services 
1986 03 03 and is in effect as a res~lt of 
confirming by-law No. 61-86 passed 1986 03 10. 

L.J. . ulich, A.M.C.T., C.M.C., C.M.O., 
City Clerk/Director of Admini~tration 
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Ontario 

Ministry of 
Consumer and 
Commercial 
Relations 

July 17, 1986 

Ministere de fa 
Consommation 
et du 
Commerce 

101 Bloo~ St~eet West 
6th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario 
MSS 2Z5 

Cemeteries Branch/Direction des clmetJeres 

allt Rararl!t 

~ 

~ 

416/963-0511 

The Corporation of the 
Refer to File No./Priere de mentionner Ie nOde dossier 
36 .... 1 ... 1 

City of Brampton 
Community Services Department 
150 Central Park Drive 

r.:l1mnf-nn, Ontario 

Attention: Henry Verschuren, Superintendent of Parks 

R~ ____________________________ ~B=r=am==p~t~o~n~ __________________________ Cem~e~ 

Objet: Cimetiere 

As requested in your application dated 27 /6/8~ 
we return herewith the documents approved or 
filed. They form an important part of the records of 
the cemetery and should be kept safely and 
available for public examination by your officer 
responsible for administration. 

Conformement a votre demande du ___ _ 
nous vous renvoyons sous ce pli les documents 
approuves ou classes. /Is constituent une partie 
importante des dossiers du cimetiere et devraient 
etre conserves dans un endroit sur ou votre agent 
charge de I'administration pourra les consulter 
publiquement. 

Enclosed are the numbers of copies shown of the items checked/ 
Voici Ie nombre de copies des documents verifies: 

___ of By-Law No./ ____ _ 
reglement nO 

___ overall plans/ 
plans d'ensemble 

___ sectional plans of section/ _________ _ 
coupes de la section 

___ construction plans of/ ____ _ 
plans de construction d 

___ c~pt or niche numbering plans for/ __________________ _ 
plans de numerotage des cryptes ou des niches d 

___ sales agreement or contract or receipt! 
contrats de vente ou reyu 

____ rules and regulations/ 
reglements 

___ amendment to approved rules and regulations/ 
amendements aux reglements approuves 

1 tariff of rates! 
bareme des taux 

--- Future requests for rate changes must be accompanied by: 1) a cost 
justification plan; 2) a statement outlining the need for the changes. 

l.V~/t 
~/ ranch/Direction des cimetieres 

For Branch Use Onlyl 
Reserve a la Direction: 
Recorded in file and copy verified onl ;---..,4~~#--L~--, 19 8 6 byl 
Place dans Ie dossier st co is verifies Is par 

05362 (08/84) 

~ 

~. 
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SCllEDULl~ B TO BY-LAW 318-80 

(Schedule A to by-Law 93-85) 

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

1 INTERMENT CHARGES 

Opening and closing of a grave (st~ndard 
depth) 
between April 15 and December 15 

Adult 
Child (container over 40" but under 60") 
Infant (container not exceeding 40") 
Cremated r,'mains 

Opening and closing of grave - double depth 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra chargc's for interment during winter 
(December 16 - April 14) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Cremated remains 

Extra charges for funerals at certain times 
necessitating work by staff 

On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. 

On Saturday,> 

On Statutory holidays observed by the 
City of Bra~pton employees 

11 DISINTERMENT CHARGES 

Lowering rc~mins to place second body on top 
(if grave nl·t already extra decp) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

1985 

191.00 
115.00 
51.00 
26.00 

231. 00 
145.00 
62.00 

92.00 
82.00 
19.00 
19.00 

JUL 2 le8n 

200.00 
120.00 
54"00 
27.00 

243.00 
152.00 
65.00 

97.00 
86.00 
20.00 
20.00 

42.00 p/h 44.00 per hr. 

42.00 p/h 44.00 per hr. 
with minimum 
charges of 
3 hours 

(126.00) (132.00) 

59.00 p/h 62.00 per hr. 
with minimum 
charges of 
3 hours 

(177.00) (186.00) 

290.00 
208.00 
69.00 

305.00 
218.00 

72.00 

Removal of ~mains and re-burials in another 
location in the same cemctcry - (from standard 
depth grave to standard dcpth grave) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

428.00 
273.00 
92.00 
48.00 

449.00 
287.00 
97.00 
50.00 

• 
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SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 318-80 

removal of remains only, for re-burial in 
another cemetery 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

Extra Charge's 

237.00 
162.00 
51.00 
26.00 

The additional charges for winter interments, 
as set out previously, will be added to charges 
for any disinterments between December 16th and 
April 14th. 

Disinterment of wooden outer container, or of 
wooden casket, where no outer container -
extra charge 151.00 

Service charge [or outer container more than 
34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to perpetual care). 29.00 

III OTHER CHARGES 

Monument foundations 

Charges relate to the number of square feet of 
surface area of the foundation at ground level. 
Minimum charge is 93.00 

- with foundation depth at 5 feet up to ten 
square feet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

- with foundation depth of 7 feet up to ten 
square fpet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

- removal 0[ old foundation 

Setting of Markers 

Setting of a grave marker 

Setting of four corner posts 

Loweringf r:cvice 

Charge for transfer of ownership of lot 

37.00 

30.00 

43.00 

39.00 

83.00 

29.00 

43.00 

43.00 

2.00 

249.00 
170.00 
54.00 
27.00 

159.00 

30.00 

98.00 

39.00 p,er 
square foot 

32.00 per 
square foot 

45.00 per 
square foot 

41.00 per 
square foot 

• 

87.00.minimum 
charge 

30.00 

45.00 

45.00 

2.00 
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S ,IIEDULI~ C TO BY-LAW 318-80 

(:jchedule B to by-law 93-85) 

PRICES AND RATES ('BARGED FOR LOTS IN THE BRAMPTON MUNICIPAL CEr-fETERY 

PRICES OF LOTS 

One adult lot - 3'6" X 8' o,r 3'6" X 11' 150.00 
Two adult lots - 7' X ,8' or 7 ' X 11' 295.00 
Four adult lots - 14' X 8' or 14' X 11' 575.00 
One child lot - 3'6" X 7' 105.00 
One infant lot - 2' X 3'6" 37.00 
4 Grave cremation lots - 3'6" X 3'6" 95.00 
2 Grave cremation lots - 3'6" X 2' 37.00 
Cremation lots 

The prices for lets include the cost of perpetual care. 
From the above pL'rchase prices, The Corporation of The City 
of Brampton shall make the following allocations to the 
Perpetual Care Fund: 

One adult lot 
Two adult lots 
Four adult lots 
One child lot 
One infant lot 
4 Grave cremation 
2 Grave cremation 

IJlots 
plots 

75.00 
155.00 
302.00 

52.00 
18.00 
47.00 
23.00 

F! LE D 
'MINISTRY OF CONSUMER 

& COMM ERCIAL RELATIONS 

158.00 
310.00 
604.00 
110.00 
38.00 

100.00 
50.00 

79.00 
155.00 
302.00 

55.00 
19.00 
50.00 
25.00 

• 



6th Floor ® Ministry of 
Consumer and 
Commercial 
Relations 

Minlstere de fa 
Consommatlon 
et du 
Commerce 

101 Bloor Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 

:.yS~~lC 
:&Ix :fiQI:QaX 

~.m~H~:g~~ 

~~!MI Ontario M5S 2Z5 

April 2, 1987 Cemeteries Branet'll DIrectIon aes Clme'leres 416:963-0511 

The Corporation of the 
City of Brampton 

Refer to File No /Prtere de mentlonner /e nOde dossier 

36-1-1 
Community Services Department 
150 Central Park Drive 
Brampton, Ontario 
L6T 2T9 

Attention: Henry Verschuren, Superintendent of Parks 

R~ ~a~tM 

Ob/et: 

APR 14 1987 
REG.: ;;.,Lf G 1 # 
FILENO.: ~+ 

Cemetery 
elmefl(Ue 

As requested in your application dated 16/3/87 
we return herewith the documents approved or 
filed. They form an important part of the records ot 
the cemetery and should be kept safely and 
available for public examination by. your officer 
responsible for administration. 

Conformeme.nt a vOfre demande du ___ ~ 
nous vous renvoyons sous ce p/i les dO~lJments . 
approuves ou classes. Ifs constituent une parti~~ 
importante des dOSSiers du cimeti9re at devraient 
ftre conserves dans un endroit sur ou votre agent 
charge de I'admmlstratlOn pourra les consulter 
publiquement, 

Enclosed are the numbers of copies shown of the Items checked! 
VOICI fe nombre de copies des documents veflfll~s: 

_----'-_ of By-Law No.l ___ ,.-_ 
regfement nO 

___ overall plans! 
plans d'ensemble 

___ section" plan.s of section/ _____ _ 
coupes de la section 

___ construction plans of/-:-___ _ 
plans de construction d 

___ crypt or niche numbering plans for/ ________ _ 
plans de numerotage des crypres ou des niches d . 

--..,.-__ sales agreement or contract or recelptl 
contrats de vente ou ret;u 

___ rules and regulationsl 
reg/ements . 

_____ amendment to approved rules and regulationsl 
amendements aux ~~'(MfE! fl'1JlB.~ves 

_....:l~_ tanff of ratesl - Schedule C to By-law 318-80 
bareme des tault 

_____ Future requests for 
justification plan; 
Future foundation 

rate changes musr be accompanied by: 1) a cost 

Co to: Mr. Len 

2) a ~tatement outlining the need for the changes. 
lings must be iven in cubic feet or metres. 
truly' Cordia/em t 

'I For Brancn use Onlyl 
I Reserve a I! D;rection: 
I Recorded in file and copy verified onl --t,..L~O::::!::!oa..-..:::!o._--. 19 <£1 
I Placs dans Ie dOSSier et co ;9 vsrift8e Ie 

by/ 
par 

O~2 ,01,., 



SCHEDULE B TO BY-LAW 318-80 
(Schedule A to By-law 93-85) 

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 1986 

1 

11 

INTERMENT CHARGES 

Opening and closing of a grave (standard 
depth) 
between April 15 and December 15 

Adult 
Child (container over 40" but under 60") 
Infant (container not exceeding 40") 
Cremated remains 

Opening and closing of grave - double depth, 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra charges for interment during winter 
(December 16 - April 14) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Cremated remains 

Extra charges for funerals at certain times 
necessitating work by staff 

On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. 

On Saturdays 

On statutory holidays observed by the 
City of Brampton employees 

DISINTERMENT CHARGES 

Lowering remains to place second body on top , 
(if grave not already extra deep) 

Adult 
Child 
lnrant 

Removal of remains and re-burials in another 
location in the same cemetery - (from standard 
depth grave to standard depth grave) 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

200.00 
120.00 
54.00 
27.00 

243.00 
152.00 
65.00 

97.00 
86.00 
20.00 
20.00 

46.00 p.h. 

46.00 p.h. 

(132.®) 

65.00 p.h. 

(186.00 ) 

305.00 
218.00 

72.00 

449.00 
287.00 
97.00 
SO.OO 

1987 

210.00 
126.00 
51.00 
28.00 

255.00 
160.00 
68.00 

102.00 
90.00 
21.00 
21.00 

46.00 per hr. 

46.00 per hr. 
with minimun 

charges of 
3 hours 

(186.00) 

65.00 p'er hr. 

(i95.00) 

320.00. 
229.00 
16.00 

411.00 
301.00 
102.00 
53.00 

with minimua 
charges of 
3 hours 
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.. SCHEDULE B 10 BY-LAW 318-80 

Removal of remains only. forre~burial in 
another cemetery 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

Extra Charges 

The additional charges for winter interments, 
as set out previously, will be added to charges 
for any disi,nterments between December 16th and 
April 14th. 

Disinterment of wooden outer container, or of 
wooden casket. where no outer container 

249.00 
170.00 

54.00 
27.00 

extra charge. 15,9.00 

Service charge for outer container more than 
34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to perpetual care). 30.00 

OTHER CHARGES 

Monument foundations 

Charges relate to a number of square feet of 
surface area of the foundation at ground level. 
Minimum charge is 

with foundation depth at 5 feet up to ten 
square feet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

with foundation depth of 7 feet up to ten 
square feet surface area 

- over ten square feet surface area 

- removal of old foundation 

Setting of Harkers 

Setting of grave markers 

Setting 01 four corner posts 

Lowering Device 

Charge for transfer of ownership of lots 

98.00 

39.00 

32.00 

45.00 

41.00 

87.00 

30.00 

45.00 

45.00 

2.00 

261.00 
179.00 
57.00 
28.00 

167.00 

32.00 

103.00 

41.00 per 
square t:oot 

34.00 per 
square foot 

47.00 per 
square foot 

43.00 per 
square foot 

91.00 minimum 
ch.arge 

32.00 

47.00 

47 .• 00 

2.00 



- 3 

SCHEDULE C TO BY-LAW 318-80 

(Schedule B to By-1av . ) 

PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS IN THE BRAHP'ION truNICIPAL CEMETERY 

PRICES OF LOTS 

One adult lot - 3'6" x 8' or 3'6" x II' 158.00 
Two adult lots - 7' x 8' or 7' x 11' 310.00 
four adult lots - 14' x 8' or 14' x 11' 604.00 
One child lot - 3'6" x 7' 110.00 
One infant lot - 2' x 3'6" 38.00 
4 Grave cremation lots 3'6" x 3'6" 100.00 
2 Grave cremation lots - 3'6" x 2' 50.00 

The prices for lot$ include the cost of perpetual care. 
From the above purchase prices, The Corporation of the City 
of Brampton shall make the following allocations to the 
Perpetual Care Fund: 

One adult lot 
Two adult lots 
four adult lots 
One child lot 
One infant lot 
4 Grave cremation plots 
2 Grave cremation plots 

79.00 
155.00 
302.00 

55.00 
19.00 
50.00 
25.00 

~ I LED . . 
MINISTi~Y OF CONSUMER 

~ C~~ .. "Ho/i C:Re I/\L r" ELATION: 

n 2CCG: d;;nee Wltl1 UJe rcgllUJOns 
under The CerllE:tefl ... 3 Ac.t. Thase rates shall 
be put In et:eLt 30 days after the date ~ 
tllmg shown betoN. 

Jate of film~~./,Z .. tiil 
( .. _ .......... . 

166.00 
326.00 
634.00 
116.00 
40.00 

105.00 
53.00 

83.00 
163.00 
317.00 

58.00 
20.00 
53.00 
27.00 


